

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO. 53

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4266/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 03/01/2005 in WP No. 1317/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. A.J. SHETTY & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

(With Office Report dt. 21.8.2006)

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that his client is not interested

in pursuing the matter. Accordingly, he may be permitted to withdraw this petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn. Accordingly, I.A. No. 4 stands

allowed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master